

**CORRIGENDUM No. III**

Sub: Appointment of Consultant for Development of New Infrastructures at Nhava yard or adjoining MbPT land.

Ref: Tender No. 1900000094 dated 08 Dec' 20

The following points shall be considered by the bidder(s) before submission of final offer for the subject tender.

Item No. of TEF	Item Description	Page No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
26.1	SECURITY DEPOSIT	25	Within 15 days from the date of placement of the Purchase Order, the successful bidder shall submit a Security Deposit (SD) equivalent to 5% of the contract/order value (excluding applicable taxes/duties) towards contract performance by way of Bank Guarantee as per prescribed format at Enclosure-16 or NEFT / Demand Draft in favour of Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited, Mumbai	Within 15 days from the date of placement of the Purchase Order, the successful bidder shall submit a Security Deposit (SD) equivalent to 3% of the contract/order value (excluding applicable taxes/duties) towards contract performance by way of Bank Guarantee as per prescribed format at Enclosure-16 or NEFT / Demand Draft in favour of Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited, Mumbai.

2. The closing date of the Tender is extended to **27 Jan' 21 at 1430 hrs** and Opening date of the Tender extended to **28 Jan' 21 at 1430 hrs**.
3. All other terms & conditions of Tender along with Corrigendum-I & II remain unaltered.
4. The Corrigendum-III as above, duly signed & stamped, shall be scanned and submitted along with Techno-commercial Bid (PART-I) of the offer.

Signature of Contractor

Seal

Date